
*&
GOVT. OF ASSAM

OFFICE OF'THE NARAYANPUR MUNICIPAL BOARI)
NARAYANPUR; : LAKHIMPUR DISTRICT' P.O. - DIKRONG : : PIN - 784164

Website :

Dated : Nrrayanpur, thc I March, 2026

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (OUOTATION)

Sealed bid documents affixed with a non-refundable court fee stimp of t8.25 are invited from eligible
Contractors registered with Assam PWD (Roads) or Contractors registered with otler State / Central

Government Departments , Institutions, under taking and Authorities for the following work :

This procurement is under the I 't Instalment 15ft FC - Tied Grant for the year 2024-25 during 2025-26, under

Narayanpur Municipal Board. The quoted rates should be inclusive ofGST and all chargel.

Bid Submission Timeline :

o Stert Dete : 1110312026
. End Dete z 20/03/2026 (tp to 2:00 PM)
. OpnitrgDrte 223103/2025 at 3:30 PM

Bid documents must be submitted to the office of the undersigned. The Submissions will be opened on the

specified date in the presenc€ of the bidders or their authorized rep€sentstives. In case of the office remains

closed on the scheduled date, the submissions will be received and opened on tlte next working &y at the

same time and venue.

The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject atry or all proposals without assigning any reasons

thereof.

Proiect Costins :

As per available data, the total accumulated fresh waste at the site is approximately 2095.26 MT. and average

quantity offresh waste collected daily from households is approximately 2.82 TPD. The Project Cost shall

include the following components (inclusive of GST) :

L Machinery & Infra setup
2. Material Handling cost
3. Power Cost
4. Manpower Cost
5. Fuel Cost
6. Disposal
7. Miscellaneous & Contingency

Duration of the Proiect:

The project involves remediation/processing of approximately 2095.26 MT ofaccumulated fresh waste

along with incoming daily fresh wsste, on nate quoted per tonne basis (excluding monsoon period) from

the date of receipt of the contract until operationalization of the Solid Waste Management (SWM) Plant.
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Name of Scheme Amount (Rate/Metric tonne)

0l Fresh/Regular waste dumpsite remediation through Bio-Mining
and disposal of residual waste at ward No. 6A, Narayanpur,

To be quoted
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bio-remediation facility with all the required infrastructure,equipment and manpower.

; of existing mixed compacted garbage and remediation tfuough mechanical sieving
or other suitsble equipment.

of Waste in accordance with CPCB Guidelines for Handling Legacy Waste (Febray 2019)

and Solid Wrste Management Ruler 2016(as amended).
Taking necessary steps to minimize environmental pollution during remediation activities.

Ensuring conrol of odour, dust and leachate, flies, rodents,birds and fire hazards at the site.

Segregation of excavated waste into different categories in compliance with CPCB guidelines. Maximize

the separation of recyclables fiom the Site. Maximize the separation of components for generation of
Refuse Derived Fuel ("RDF") from the Site.

Provide on-site storage facility for various fractions ofprocessed Waste.

Deal with processing outputs such as RDF, soil enricher, recyclables and inert from component of the

Fresh waste.

While remediating and excavating MSW at the site Exposure to hazardous material, leachate, gases, odour

etc. will be handled carcfully.

Sale and marketing of all recovered materials to appropriate and suthorized vendors/recyclers'

Setting up weigh bridge to measure the quantity of various components of waste at the site, processed in

terms of sorting and segregated materials, RDF, soil enriches, and inert going out ofthe site.

Deploy the necessary manpower, materials, equipmen! tools and construction of plants and sheds and

creation offacilities for handling separating segregating and storing for the operation ofthe plant'

Maintain the data of the waste processed

Provide fire protection measures and safety equipment for all workers at the site'

Hazardous Waste, Biomedical Waste and C&D Waste found in fresh waste will be managed as per the

CPCB guidelines.

Ensure total stabilization of the waste dump so that it releases no offensive odors and generates no

leachates

All fresh waste accumulated as well as incoming daily waste must be remediated in phases upto

operationalization of the SWM plant.

The ULB will provide the electricity source to run the operations at free of cost.

ULB to provide tand (approx.l4,400 sqft) for sefting up the bio-remediation plant to process the fresh

waste.

ELIGIBILITY OF PARTY/BIDDER WITII TERMS & CONDITIONS

The following terms & conditions are to be fulfilled compulsorily for any Quotation to be considered. If any

Party/Biddor does rot fulfill any of the below mentioned criteria then their olfer will be rejected in the

Technical evaluation,

(a) The concerned party should have a minimum experience Solid waste Management System of I year in
North East of India (Specially in Lakhimpur district) & annual Average turnover 80% of the project cost . In
Last Three Financial Y earc (2022-2023, 2023 -2024, 2024-2025)

(b) The psrty should must process a minimum I work order Copy for doing Fresh/Regular waste dumpsite

remediation under Solid waste management project at any Municipal Board/Urban Development Department

of North East of India in last 3 Years (Work Order Copy Should be Submised)

(c) The Party Should must be submitted their Copy of PAN card, GST Certificate, Trade License, MSlv{E

Udyam Certificate, ISO Certificate 9001:2015 & Average Annual Turn-over Certificate, Net worttt
Certifioate, Work order Copy along with the Tender

(d) The Party Should must be submitted their Copy of Society/Firm Registration Certificate along with the

tender,

(e) The Parly Should must the Quotes their rate properly including GST & all Charges'
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does not bind itselfto accept the lowest rates and has the authority to cancel or reject
without assigning eny re.rson.
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The District commissioner, Lakhimpur, for favor of kind information.

The Executive Engineer, PWDR" Lakhimpur, Ranganadi & Bihpuria Territorial Division, North
Lakhimpur, for Information.

The Executive Engineer, PWD (Building) Divn., North Lakhimpur, for information.
The Deputy Director, Town & Country Planning, Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur, for
information.

The Executive Engineer, Technical cell, DoHUA, North Assam division, Tezpur, for
information.

6. The Finance & Accounts Offrcer, O/O Disfict Commissioner, I-akhimpur, for information.
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Executive Ofhcer
Narayanpur Mu
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COVT. OF ASSAM
OFFICE OF THENARAYANPUR MUNICIPAL BOARD

NARAYANPUR :: DIST. LAKHIMPUR ASSAM. PIN - 784164

25t310 Dated :Narayanpur, the 9ft March,2026

PRESS NOTICE INVITING OUOTATION

The undersigned, on behalfofthe Chelrmen, Noraynnpur Municlpol Boerd, invites s€aled quotatiop fiom
eligible and experienced panies/bidders for remediation of fiert/rcgular worte neer SWM plent through
Blo'Mlnlng end dlsporel of rtsldual wute on a rlte per metrlc tontre bsdr under ls Instalment lsth FC -
Tied Grant for the yeer 2024-25 during 2025-26, Narayanpur Municipal Board.

Details of the work are as follows:

Details may be seen in the office of the undersigned during office hours from 10.03.2026 to 20.03.2026.
Additional details are also available on the official website: httos://narayanour.assamurban,iMender
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*fi"*l. The District commissioner, Lakhimpur , for favor of kind information.
2. The Executive Engineer, PWD& L^akhimpur, Ranganadi & Bihpuria Torritorial divisioq North

Lakhimpur, for information.

3. The Executive Engineer, PWD (Building) Divn., North Lakhimpur, for information.
4, The Deputy Director, Town & Country Ptanning, Lakhimpur, Norttr Lakhimpur, for

information.
5, The Executive Engineer, Technical cell, DoHUA, North Assam division, Tezpur, for

infomration.
6. The Finanse & Accounts Officer, O/O District Commissioner, Lakhimpur, for information.
7. Office Notice Board
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Name of Scheme Amount (Rate/metrlc tonne)

0l Fresh/Regular waste dumpsite remediation through Bio-Mining
and disposal ofresidual waste at ward No, 6A, Narayanpur.


